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Paul ln the connecting llnk between
,hr.ist sud the Chiristian Churcli. He

is pre-emIfleftly the "apostie to the t

ijentiles;' and, alter our Lord, la the

toremost ligure of the New Teotanient.
For convenieuce of study we have
ýiijed Paul'a lite and work loto tour

asoutiined above.
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1. [le was born about A.D. 2, and was
,p ýears younger than our Lord.

_,,lis birthplace was Tarsus, In Asia
.%iiîîor, two liuudred aud flfty miles
tlull of Jerusaieni, the centre ot
Aiat ic culture, and fainons for its great
,-'11001lq.

ýHe was a Hebrew ot pure biood, of
tl, tribe ot Benjamin, and reared In the
,tvt('test faith ot the Pbarisee.

..Accordiflg tu the custom of Jewisb
lainîiies, lie was made to learn the trade
of th(- teut-maker.

,,. He was evidently of a wealthy
family, and lnlierited the rlghts ot
Romian citizenshiP.

f;. He was converted under mirac'îlous
circumstances near to Damascus, whIther
lie was going as a trusted lieutenant ot
the JewiSh Sauliédrin. Hie conversion
took place ln A.D. 38, when Paul was
about thlrty-live years oId.

,. Persecuted by the Jews, lie lied as
an exile to Arabla, wliere lie spent three
years !n study, and received revelations
froxu Chirist.

8. Returning to Tarsus, hie birtliplace,
lie preaclied about three years.

9l. Leaving Tarsus, lie speut the next
three years at Antiocli, tlie great Asiatie
eommercial metropolis, preaching the
G;ospel aud organiziug tlie Christian
Churcli In thie city, wliicl for mRny
years ws the centre of Gentile 9-
lianity.

lit. At thé age of about forty-iî. ,In
lthe sear 48 A.D., lie commeuced his
great career as a world-wlde missionary
anl et angelist.

ilrço o! these tours ave ontliued lu
thp bookc of Acts. The Bible students
of lied repute are agreed that Paul also
made a fourtli tour, uear the close of his
lifp. alter his firatIimprisoument at
Rtomp. loto Spaiu sud beyond.

1. Hie fiIrs tour (witli Barnabas) liegan
froi Autiocli. A.D. 48, and lasted two
years. Paul passed through Asia Minor,

and lu order touuded the tour churclies
of Antiocli, Icouium, Lystra, aud Derbe.

2. The second tour, atter a year'e lu-
erum spent et Antiocli, began (witli Sulas
as companion) A.D. 51, and lsted tlirae
years. Paseing tlirough Asia Minor lu-
t0 Europe, Paul tounded the tour great
Europeau clinrel of Phulippi, Thes-
salonica, Berna, sud Corintli. besides
visiting sud prescling lu ALheus.

3. Tlie thIrd tour was one ot inspec-
tion largely. The route was mucli the
saute as lu tlie second tour. It lanea
at Autiocli, A.D. 54, and lnciuded Asia
Minor sud Europe. lis most notable
etent was the plantiug o! tlie great
"mother eburcli" at Epliesus. aud Paul%

tlirpe years' pastorate avec IL Epliesus
was tlie duie! city of Asia Minor. and
,as te rentre ut pagan Idoiatry.
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1. Rettxrulng by sea froni Asia Minor,
1wy way ot Caesarea. Panl was arrested
ai Jecusaleni, arraigued tor lieresy by tlie
Sauliedrin, and imprisonéd et Caesacea
toc two years (A.D. 58-60). Caesacea
wss the Roman provincial capital o!
P'alestine.

2. The next two yeara (A.D. 61, 62)
P'aul spent lu prison et Rome, Wliltler
lie was conveyed as a prisouer of the
Empecor Neco.

3. ReleaBed by Nero, A.D. 63 (accord-
ing to mauy commentators), lie speut
tlie following tliree yeacs lu Macedonia
and Spaiu; returning thence tn As
Minor, where lie wss again arrested aud
carried lu bonds to Rome.

4. He was beheaded near Rome on the
Ostisu Wsy," by the order of the Eni-

peror Nero, lu the year 66 or 67 A.D.,
aged about sixty-five yeas.

IV. PALs GREAT Do'ýrsoas.

The tescliugs o! our Lord were ex-
tended sud iilustrated by Paul lu tour-
leen ot tlie twenty-oue doctrinal bookse
ufthIle New Testament. His great doc-
trines centered about thie foliowiug:

1. Tliat tlie Gospel was universal, de-
sigued alike fec tlie Jew and Gentile.

2. That lu Christ was tlie perfect ftit-
filent of Hebrcw propliecy and Levi-
tirai types and sacrifices.

3, That justification by failli only la
Ilhe esseutial condition of salvation.

4. That tlie resucrection ut Chisit Is
thie type and the pcopliecy of tlie le-
Ilever's resurrection, and tliat tbis doc-
trine la tundamentalto1 Cbcistiauity.

5. That there will lie a second comm;Ç
of our Lord.
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